Online Programs



Military Tuition and Fees Schedule

(applicable to all Active Duty/Reserve U.S. Military Service Members)

Total Credits Required for Graduation	Total Cost Per Credit Hour* (Refer to Notes 1 and 2)	Course Material Charge* (Refer to Notes 3,4,5,and 6)	Total Program Cost
	Undergrad	luate Programs	
	Associate of Arts in Bus	iness Administration (AABA)	
90	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$14,999.40
	Associate of Science	in Criminal Justice (ASCJ)	
90	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$14,999.40
Associate	of Arts in Visual Communicatio	n (AAVC) No longer accepting new	enrollments
90	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$14,999.40
	Bachelor of Busine	ss Administration (BBA)	
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80
	Bachelor of Healtho	are Management (BHCM)	
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80
	Bachelor of A	Accounting (BACC)	
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80
	Bachelor of Science in Ir	nformation Technology (BSIT)	
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80
	Bachelor of Fine Arts (BFA) No	longer accepting new enrollmen	ts
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80
	Bachelor of Science	in Criminal Justice (BSCJ)	
180	\$166.66	\$42.00	\$29,998.80

AIU cannot guarantee employment or salary. Not all programs available to residents of all states. Find employment rates, financial obligations and other disclosures at www.aiuniv.edu/disclosures or visit the degree program descriptions at www.aiuniv.edu.

Note: Credentials listed include all institutions of higher education attended and /or degrees earned

Online Programs



Military Tuition and Fees Schedule

[applicable to all Active Duty/Reserve U.S. Military Service Members]

Total Credits Required for Graduation	Total Cost Per Credit Hour* (Refer to Notes 1 and 2)	Course Material Charge* (Refer to Notes 3,4,5,and 6)	Total Program Cost			
Graduate Programs						
Master of Business Administration (MBA)						
48	\$466	\$35.00	\$22,368			
Master of Healthcare Management (MHCM)						
48	\$466	\$35.00	\$22,368			
Master of Accounting (MACC) No longer accepting new enrollments						
60	\$466	\$35.00	\$27,960			
	Master of Science in Information Technology (MSIT)					
48	\$466	\$35.00	\$22,368			
Master of Education (M.Ed.)						
48	\$354	\$35.00	\$16,992			
Master of Education (M.Ed.) Teaching Certificate Required						
48	\$224.50	\$35.00	\$10,776			

Notes

- Total program cost is based upon the total number of credits in a degree program, less applicable course material waivers. The total number of credits taken at American InterContinental University may vary due to transfer credits, block transfer, or repeated courses. Students possessing an earned Associate degree from an accredited institution at the time of admission to American InterContinental University may be eligible for a block transfer of credits into select Bachelor degree programs. See the Degree Programs section of the catalog for descriptions of the degree programs.
- 2. Program tuition is charged per credit hour each quarter throughout the student's program and is charged at the beginning of each quarter.
- 3. Course materials are provided to the student by Words of Wisdom, LLC. At the University's discretion, books may be delivered in an electronic (e-Book) or standard textbook format. Students not wishing to use e-Books are responsible for any additional charges associated with purchasing standard textbooks.
- 4. Course Material charges per term are derived by taking a net average cost of course materials per course multiplied by the number of courses in the term. The average cost of books by degree type are as follows: Undergraduate \$42 per course/Graduate \$35 per course.
- 5. Course material charges for each term are assessed and billed after the add/drop period of each quarter. Course material waivers for the term (when applicable) will be subsequently applied to student statements during the aforementioned timeframe. Adjustments to book charges will not be made should there be any changes to course schedules after the add/drop period for the term.
- 6. For all students eligible for the military tuition rate, the course materials charge will be posted to a student's account once each term, after the add drop period. The charge will then be waived, resulting in no net materials cost to the student.
- 7. Students wishing to enroll under non-degree-seeking status should see the University Course Catalog for applicable information.

AIU reserves the right to make changes at any time to the amount of tuition and fees, as set forth in the Enrollment Agreement. Notice of changes will be communicated in a revised catalog, an addendum or supplement to the catalog, or other written format.

AIU cannot guarantee employment or salary. Not all programs available to residents of all states. Find employment rates, financial obligations and other disclosures at www.aiuniv.edu/disclosures or visit the degree program descriptions at www.aiuniv.edu.

Note: Credentials listed include all institutions of higher education attended and /or degrees earned

Online Programs



Student Tuition Recovery Fund California Residents Only

The State of California created the Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) to relieve or mitigate economic losses suffered by students in educational programs who are California residents, or are enrolled in a residency programs attending certain schools regulated by the Bureau for Private Postsecondary and Vocational Education.

You may be eligible for STRF if you are a California resident or are enrolled in a residency program, prepaid tuition, paid the STRF assessment, and suffered an economic loss as a result of any of the following:

- 1. The school closed before the course of instruction was completed.
- 2. The school's failure to pay refunds or charges on behalf of a student to a third party for license fees or any other purpose, or to provide equipment or materials for which a charge was collected within 180 days before the closure of the school
- 3. The school's failure to pay or reimburse loan proceeds under a federally guaranteed student loan program as required by law or to pay or reimburse proceeds received by the school prior to closure in excess of tuition and other costs.
- 4. There was a material failure to comply with the Act or this Division within 30 days before the school closed or, if the material failure began earlier than 30 days prior to closure, the period determined by the Bureau.
- 5. An inability after diligent efforts to prosecute, prove, and collect on a judgment against the institution for a violation of the Act.

You must pay the state-imposed assessment for the Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) if all of the following applies to you:

- 1. You are a student in an educational program, who is a California resident, or are enrolled in a residency program, and prepay all or part of your tuition either by cash, guaranteed student loans, or personal loans, and
- 2. Your total charges are not paid by any third-party payer such as an employer, government program or other payer unless you have a separate agreement to repay the third party.

You are not eligible for protection from the STRF and you are not required to pay the STRF assessment, if either of the following applies:

- 1. You are not a California resident, or are not enrolled in a residency program, or
- 2. Your total charges are paid by a third party, such as an employer, government program or other payer, and you have no separate agreement to repay the third party.

AIU cannot guarantee employment or salary. Not all programs available to residents of all states. Find employment rates, financial obligations and other disclosures at www.aiuniv.edu/disclosures or visit the degree program descriptions at www.aiuniv.edu.

Note: Credentials listed include all institutions of higher education attended and /or degrees earned